

TEXAS HMO SUPPLEMENT

OF THE **Cook Children's Health Plan**

(Name of Company)

REPORT FOR :1. CORPORATION / 2. DIVISION ION / 2. DIVISION **CONSOLIDATED**

(Location)

EXHIBIT II (Filed Annually and Quarterly)

ACTUAL REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY MAJOR SPECIFIED LINES

Indicate Reporting Period: Current Quarter

	1. Total	2. COMMERCIAL RISK (Omit Provider HMO Business)	3. MEDICARE (Omit Provider HMO Business)		4. MEDICAID (Omit Provider HMO Business)	5. POINT OF SERVICE RIDER COVERAGE	6. ASSUMED RISK (as Provider HMO)	7. CHILDREN'S HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN	8. NON-RISK	9. OTHER
			BASIC	PART D						
1. ENROLLEES AT THE END OF REPT PERIOD.....	69,164	0	0	0	39,928	0	0	29,236	0	0
2. MEMBER MONTHS.....	203,845	0	0	0	116,670	0	0	87,175	0	0
3. Direct premium income.....	35,002,885	0	0	0	27,004,831	0	XXXXXXXX	7,998,054	XXXXXXXX	0
4. Net premium income.....	34,004,178	0	0	0	26,231,051	0	0	7,773,127	XXXXXXXX	0
5. Change in unearned premium reserve & reserve for rate credits.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6. Fee-for-service (gross revenues).....	0	XXXXXXXX	0	0	0	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	0	0
7. Risk revenue.....	0	XXXXXXXX	0	0	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	0	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	0
8. Aggregate write-in for other health related revenues.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9. Aggregate write-in for other revenue (excluding investment income).....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10. TOTAL REVENUE (L4 to L9).....	34,004,178	0	0	0	26,231,051	0	0	7,773,127	0	0
11. Hospital & medical.....	32,891,605	0	0	0	25,276,851	0	0	7,614,754	0	0
12. Net reinsurance recoveries.....	725,074	0	0	0	471,038	0	0	254,036	0	0
13. TOTAL MEDICAL & HOSP (L11 less L12).....	32,166,531	0	0	0	24,805,813	0	0	7,360,718	0	0
14. Claims adjustment expenses.....	769,222	0	0	0	457,215	0	0	312,007	0	0
15. General administrative expenses.....	3,545,194	0	0	0	2,214,610	0	0	1,330,584	0	0
16. Increase in reserves for A&H contracts.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17. TOTAL UNDERWRITING DEDUCTIONS (L13 to L16).....	36,480,947	0	0	0	27,477,638	0	0	9,003,309	0	0
18. NET UNDERWRITING GAIN/LOSS (L10 less L17).....	(2,476,769)	0	0	0	(1,246,587)	0	0	(1,230,182)	0	0
19. Net investment income earned.....	171,524	0	0	0	4,827	0	0	166,697	0	0
20. Net realized capital gains/losses.....	807,946	0	0	0	0	0	0	807,946	0	0
21. NET INVESTMENT GAINS/LOSSES (L19 to L20).....	979,470	0	0	0	4,827	0	0	974,643	0	0
22. Aggregate write-in for other expenses.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
23. INCOME/LOSSES before FIT + EX Items (L18+L21+L22).....	(1,497,299)	0	0	0	(1,241,760)	0	0	(255,539)	0	0
24. Extraordinary items & federal & foreign income taxes incurred.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
25. NET INCOME/LOSS (L30 less L31).....	(1,497,299)	0	0	0	(1,241,760)	0	0	(255,539)	0	0
NON-TAXABLE COMMERCIAL RISK ENROLLEES.....		0	(Examples of non-taxable enrollees are State			0	# of Enrollees in C3-Pt D included in C3-Basic			
NON-TAXABLE COMMERCIAL RISK MEMBER MONTHS.....		0	of Texas enrollees and Federal employees.)			0	# of Member Months in C3-Pt D included in C3-Basic			

* Other (identify products(s); eg PPO): 0

TEXAS HMO SUPPLEMENT

OF THE **Cook Children's Health Plan**

(Name of Company)

REPORT FOR :1. CORPORATION / 2. DIVISION ION / 2. DIVISION **CONSOLIDATED**

(Location)

EXHIBIT II (Filed Annually and Quarterly)

ACTUAL REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY MAJOR SPECIFIED LINES

Indicate Reporting Period: Year-to-Date

	1. Total	2. COMMERCIAL RISK (Omit Provider HMO Business)	3. MEDICARE (Omit Provider HMO Business)		4. MEDICAID (Omit Provider HMO Business)	5. POINT OF SERVICE RIDER COVERAGE	6. ASSUMED RISK (as Provider HMO)	7. CHILDREN'S HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN	8. NON-RISK	9. OTHER
			BASIC	PART D						
1. ENROLLEES AT THE END OF REPT PERIOD.....	69,164	0	0	0	39,928	0	0	29,236	0	0
2. MEMBER MONTHS.....	561,797	0	0	0	311,688	0	0	250,109	0	0
3. Direct premium income.....	97,700,824	0	0	0	75,412,771	0	XXXXXXXX	22,288,053	XXXXXXXX	0
4. Net premium income.....	94,981,680	0	0	0	73,339,017	0	0	21,642,663	XXXXXXXX	0
5. Change in unearned premium reserve & reserve for rate credits.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6. Fee-for-service (gross revenues).....	0	XXXXXXXX	0	0	0	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	0	0
7. Risk revenue.....	0	XXXXXXXX	0	0	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	0	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	0
8. Aggregate write-in for other health related revenues.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9. Aggregate write-in for other revenue (excluding investment income).....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10. TOTAL REVENUE (L4 to L9).....	94,981,680	0	0	0	73,339,017	0	0	21,642,663	0	0
11. Hospital & medical.....	87,598,139	0	0	0	66,889,056	0	0	20,709,083	0	0
12. Net reinsurance recoveries.....	1,787,137	0	0	0	1,386,711	0	0	400,426	0	0
13. TOTAL MEDICAL & HOSP (L11 less L12).....	85,811,002	0	0	0	65,502,345	0	0	20,308,657	0	0
14. Claims adjustment expenses.....	1,785,527	0	0	0	1,015,434	0	0	770,093	0	0
15. General administrative expenses.....	10,103,590	0	0	0	6,092,403	0	0	4,011,187	0	0
16. Increase in reserves for A&H contracts.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17. TOTAL UNDERWRITING DEDUCTIONS (L13 to L16).....	97,700,119	0	0	0	72,610,182	0	0	25,089,937	0	0
18. NET UNDERWRITING GAIN/LOSS (L10 less L17).....	(2,718,439)	0	0	0	728,835	0	0	(3,447,274)	0	0
19. Net investment income earned.....	552,831	0	0	0	32,130	0	0	520,701	0	0
20. Net realized capital gains/losses.....	1,281,750	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,281,750	0	0
21. NET INVESTMENT GAINS/LOSSES (L19 to L20).....	1,834,581	0	0	0	32,130	0	0	1,802,451	0	0
22. Aggregate write-in for other expenses.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
23. INCOME/LOSSES before FIT + EX Items (L18+L21+L22).....	(883,858)	0	0	0	760,965	0	0	(1,644,823)	0	0
24. Extraordinary items & federal & foreign income taxes incurred.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
25. NET INCOME/LOSS (L30 less L31).....	(883,858)	0	0	0	760,965	0	0	(1,644,823)	0	0
NON-TAXABLE COMMERCIAL RISK ENROLLEES.....		0	(Examples of non-taxable enrollees are State			0	# of Enrollees in C3-Pt D included in C3-Basic			
NON-TAXABLE COMMERCIAL RISK MEMBER MONTHS.....		0	of Texas enrollees and Federal employees.)			0	# of Member Months in C3-Pt D included in C3-Basic			

* Other (identify products(s); eg PPO): 0